

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. Nos.14477/2006 & 744/2007 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2006

(CC (CRL.)10934/06)

BACHULI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Respondent(s)

(Crl.M.P. No.14477/2006 : Application for modification/clarification  
of order dated 2.11.2006)

CRL.M.P No.744/2007 : Application for exemption from surrendering in  
respect of petitioner No.3)

(With office report dated 19.01.2007)

Date: 01/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that in paragraph-25 of the High Court's order, it has been noted that Km. Govindi, being a minor, her sentence is set aside in view of this Court's order in Upendra Kumar Vs. State of Bihar (2005 (3) SCC 592). Therefore, the order dated 02.11.2006 is, accordingly, modified.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master